A G E N D A

Regular Meeting of the
Committee on Surety Bonds and Insurance

Monday, June 10th, 2024
9:00 AM

Kansas Insurance Department
1300 SW Arrowhead
Topeka, Kansas

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 241 931 495 374
Passcode: fBRfUR
+1 785-414-8630,,331267382# Or call in (audio only)
United States, Topeka
Phone Conference ID: 331 267 382#


1) Call to Order:  9:00 AM

2) In attendance:  
	
3) Approve minutes from the May 13th Regular Meeting

4) Old Business:  

Public Employee Dishonesty – Last check was received, payment sent to IMA

Aircraft Insurance – Committee agreed to a 24 month rate-lock with the insurance carrier. Invoice for 24-25
         coverage was sent to KHP for payment.

Body Venture Exhibit – Invoice was sent to KDHE for payment.

Watercraft Insurance; KDWP – Invoice for 24-25 coverage was sent to the agency for payment.

Watercraft Insurance; Kansas Water Office – Invoice for 24-25 coverage was sent to agency for payment.
  Awaiting updates from agency of MVR operators per request of
  incumbent, due by July 4th, 2024 


5) New Business:

Auto & Van Pool Insurance – Rebid being drafted for the policy by the Office of Procurement and Contracts.

Statewide Property Insurance – Quote is expected to be received by the week of 06/10/2024. Will most likely
    need to call a Special Meeting for review once received, to ensure policy is
    approved before 07/01/2024 to avoid a lapse.

Statewide Vehicle Liability – Rebid being drafted for the policy by the Office of Procurement and Contracts.



6)   Open for Discussion:


7) Next regular meetings (all 9:00 AM)
i. Monday, February 12, 2024
ii. Monday, March 11, 2024
iii. Monday, April 8, 2024
iv. Monday, May 13, 2024
v. Monday, June 10, 2024
vi. Monday, July 8, 2024
vii. Monday, August 12, 2024
viii. Monday, September 9, 2024
ix. Monday, October 14, 2024
x. Monday, November 04, 2024
xi. Monday, December 9, 2024

Today’s Meeting Adjourned:  ___________PM  

